MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE:

March 26, 2015

AMENDMENT NO.

1 to Item #70

Resolution File No. 15-98

Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE:

Parks, Energy and Environment

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):

Taylor

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Add the following BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause at or near line 69:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if an option to purchase the O'Donnell Park parcel is not submitted to the County Board prior to April 1, 2016, the designation of the property as "surplus and excess" shall expire; and

Amend the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause beginning at or near line 123 as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, until the time that O'Donnell Park is sold, any revenue, net of operating expenses, generated from the parking, Pavilion rentals, and other operations of O'Donnell shall be used first to pay off debt related to O'Donnell Park, then towards cash financing of any needed repairs, and then any excess shall be added to the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture budget; and